

Pranjit Hazarika <hazarika.pranjit@gmail.com>

Professor Nirmal Nath Chatterjee Medal of the Asiatic Society, Kolkata

General Secretary <gs.asiatic@gmail.com> To: hazarika.pranjit@gmail.com

Wed, Aug 12, 2020 at 3:25 PM

Dr. Pranjit Hazarika

Dear Dr. Hazarika,

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you that the Council of the Asiatic Society, Kolkata, has been pleased to confer the award "Professor Nirmal Nath Chatterjee Medal" of the Asiatic Society for the year 2019 for your important contribution to the Knowledge of Economic Geology.

The Award Giving Ceremony is normally held along with the Annual General Meeting of the Society on the first Monday in the month of May every year where the recipients of different awards are invited to be present and to receive them from the hands of a dignitary present on the occasion. This year's programme could not be held as per the schedule due to the prevailing pandemic situation [COVID19] in the country. We hope to hold this important programme once the situation is improved.

On behalf of the Council of the Asiatic Society, Kolkata as well as on behalf of its members and staff members we warmly congratulate you for your nomination to the said award.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

Dr. S B Chakrabarti, General Secretary, The Asiatic Society, 1, Park Street, Kolkata 700 016.